PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Acqis Technology, Inc.	11/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acqis LLC	
Street Address:	411 Interchange Street	
City:	McKinney	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6345330
Patent Number:	6643777
Patent Number:	RE41092
Patent Number:	6321335
Patent Number:	RE41961
Patent Number:	RE41294
Patent Number:	RE41076
Patent Number:	RE42814
Application Number:	09642628
Application Number:	11545056
Application Number:	12561138
Application Number:	12577074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 202-842-7800

501709580

:H \$480,00

Email: ksmith@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 777 Sixth Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACQI-CORR 310578-2000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cliff Z. Liu

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment to ACQIS LLC#page1.tif

source=Assignment to ACQIS LLC#page2.tif

source=Assignment to ACQIS LLC#page3.tif

source=Assignment to ACQIS LLC#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

Acqis Technology, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 1621 W. El Camino Real, Suite 202, Mountain View, CA 94040 (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth in the attached Schedule A, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

WHEREAS, Acqis LLC, a limited liability company, duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas, and having its principal place of business at 411 Interchange Street, McKinney, TX 75069 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of

978484 VI74N

the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to self and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: Nov. 1, 2011

Name:

William W. Y Chin

Title: Company:

President and CEO Acqis Technology, Inc.

SCHEDULE A

Letters Patent(s)

Reel/Frame No.: 009557/0507

Patent No.: 6,345,330 Issue Date: February 5, 2002 Application No. 09/149,882 Filing Date: September 8, 1998

Assignment Recordation Date:

October 27, 1998

Title: Communication Channel and Interface Devices for Bridging Computer

Interface Buses

Patent No.: 6,643,777 Issue Date: November 4, 2003 Application No. 09/312,199 Filing Date: May 14, 1999 Assignment Recordation Date: Reel/Frame No.: 009971/0653

May 14, 1999

Title: Data Security Method and Device for Computer Modules

Patent No.: RE41,092 Issue Date: January 26, 2010 Application No. 11/056.604 Filing Date: February 10, 2005 Assignment Recordation Date: Reel/Frame No.: 022463/0447

March 27, 2009

Title: Data Security Method and Device for Computer Modules

Patent No.: 6,321,335
Application No. 09/183,493
Assignment Recordation Date:
Reel/Frame No.: 009887/0117

April 12, 1999

Title: Password Protected Modular Computer Method and Device

Patent No.: RE41,961 Issue Date: November 23, 2010 Application No. 10/963,825 Filing Date: October 12, 2004 Assignment Recordation Date: Reel/Frame No.: 022467/0504

March 30, 2009

Title: Password Protected Modular Computer Method and Device

Patent No.: RE41,294 Issue Date: April 27, 2010 Application No. 11/474,256 Filing Date: June 23, 2006

Assignment Recordation Date: Reel/Frame No.: 022467/0529

March 30, 2009

Title: Password Protected Modular Computer Method and Device

978484 v1/HN

Patent No.: RE41,076 Issue Date: January 12, 2010 Filing Date: September 6, 2006 Application No. 11/517,601

Reel/Frame No.: 022467/0541 Assignment Recordation Date:

March 30, 2009

Title: Password Protected Modular Computer Method and Device

Patent No.: RE42, 814 Issue Date: October 4, 2011 Application No. 12/322,858 Filing Date: February 5, 2009 Reel/Frame No.: 022464/0974 Assignment Recordation Date:

March 27, 2009

Title: Password Protected Modular Computer Method and Device

Patent Application(s)

Application Serial No.: 09/642,628 Filing Date: August 18, 2000

Reel/Frame No.: 022461/0492 Assignment Recordation Date:

March 27, 2009

Title: Personal Computer Peripheral Console with Attached Computer Module

Application Serial No.: 11/545,056 Filing Date: October 6, 2006 Reel/Frame No.: 022463/0489 Assignment Recordation Date:

March 27, 2009

Title: Data Security Method and Device for Computer Modules

Application Serial No.: 12/561,138 Filing Date: September 16, 2009

Assignment Recordation Date: Reel/Frame No.: 025016/0080

September 20, 2010

Title: Data Security Method and Device for Computer Modules

Application Serial No.: 12/577,074 Filing Date: October 9, 2009 Assignment Recordation Date: Reel/Frame No.: 025013/0829

September 20, 2010

Title: Password Protected Modular Computer Method and Device

PATENT REEL: 027154 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 11/01/2011